Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

04122888

Name of Company

Mobile Message Centre Plc
|/ We
P R Boyle J C Sallabank
4 St Giles Court 4 5t Giles Court
Southampton Street Southampton Street
Reading Reading
RG1 2QL RG12QL
give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was helé=ea/summoned for 16 May 2012
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that : agly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly beldessr’ summoned for 16
May 2012 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that ireetaRtGeiias.

gema—arerdmaly / N0 quorum was present at the meeting

Signed W Date 16 May 2012

Harnsons Business Recovery and Insolvency Limited .
4 St Giles Court For Offlcml Use

Southampton Street Insolven Post Room

IWIIHHI’I Ll

RG1 2QL
19105/2012

COMPANIES HOUSE

Ref MOBILE/PRB/JCS/MM/TW
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

SATURDAY




Section 106

Liquidator's statement of account Creditors' voluntary winding up

Maobile Message Centre Plc
From 27 January 2006 To 16 May 2012

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS

Book Debts

Tax Refund

Cash at Bank

Bank Interest Gross
Monies from ADM

COST OF REALISATIONS

Bordereaux
Liguidator's Fees
Administrators Fees
Search costs
Corporation Tax
Registered Office fee
Stationery & Postage
Travel Expenses
Storage Costs
Statutory Advertising

Dividend information

Preferential debts N/A
Unsecured debts N/A
Returns to contrnibutones N/A

Fee information

Form 4 72 contd

3,032 12
7111
3,406 08
6,041 06
41,932 38

54,482 75

148 00
47,995 87
3,645 00
100
1,604 35
6000
72087

18 20
7200
21766

{54,482 75)
(0 00)

Fees fixed by creditors to be taken on a time cost basis by Postal Resolution




Section 106

(1) Assets, including Book debts
shown in the statement of assets and liabilities
and estimated to be of the value of £15198
have proved unrealisable

Form 4 72 contd

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up N/A
(b) Other unclamed dividends N/A
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company N A

{3) Other comment

Dated o M&{ JOoV2_

(

Signed by the iquidator A,
¢ e,

Name & Address P R Boyle
Harrisons Business Recovery and Insolvency Limited
4 St Giles Court
Southampton Street
Reading
RG1 2QL




